PD2 + PD3 + PD4 + PD5 + PD6 | 65W + 65W + 20W + 20W + 20W

SEXTUPLE PORT OUTPUT
PD1+PD2 + PD3 + 65W + 45W + 20W +
PD4 + PDS + PD6 20W + 20W + 20W

IMPORTANT

IMPORTANT | IMPORTANTE | WICHTIG | IMPORTANTE |
ONEMLI | IMPORTANTE | BAXHO | 2 | B0H$H | 88%
B AR

- Only PD1 & PD2 ports will reach 140W charging rates with
supporting host devices. Only one device can be connected
at a time to either port in order to achieve 140W charging.

+ Seuls les ports PD1 et PD2 atteindront des vitesses de charge de 140
W avec des appareils hotes compatibles. Un seul appareil a la fois peut
étre connecté a l'un des ports pour atteindre une charge de 140 W.

+ Solo los puertos PD1 y PD2 alcanzaran velocidades de carga de 140
W con dispositivos host compatibles. Solo se puede conectar un
dispositivo a la vez a cualquiera de los puertos para lograr una carga de
140 W.

+ Nur die PD1- und PD2-Ports erreichen Ladegeschwindigkeiten von
140 W mit kompatiblen Host-Geraten. Es kann jeweils nur ein Gerat an
einen der Anschliisse angeschlossen werden, um eine Ladung von 140
W zu erreichen.

+ Solo le porte PD1 e PD2 raggiungeranno una velocita di ricarica di 140
W con dispositivi host compatibili. E possibile collegare un solo
dispositivo alla volta a una qualsiasi delle porte per ottenere una
ricarica di 140 W.

+ Yalnizca PD1 ve PD2 baglanti noktalari, uyumlu ana cihazlarla 140W
sarj hizina ulasabilir. 140 W sarj elde etmek igin baglanti noktalarindan
herhangi birine ayni anda yalnizca bir cihaz baglanabilir.

+ Somente as portas PD1 e PD2 atingirdo velocidades de carregamento
de 140 W com dispositivos host compativeis. Apenas um dispositivo por
vez pode ser conectado a qualquer uma das portas para atingir o
carregamento de 140 W.

+ Tonbko nopTbl PDT 1 PD2 o6ecneuvBatoT CKOPOCTb 3apsakn 14BT ¢
COBMECTUMbIMU  XOCT-yCTPOACTBaMW. TONbKO OAHO YCTPOWCTBO
OIHOBPEMEHHO MOXET 6bITb MOAKIOYEHO K NHOGOMY U3 MOPTOB ANs
[OCTWKeHWs 3apaaku 140BT.

+PDT H&LUPD2 R—rDHHNEREDH BRI F/31ZT 140W D
REREZRRLET. —EIC 1 DOTNARDAHZR—MIERL T
T40W DFEBZRRTEE T,

+ PD1 9 PD2 EET $3tEl= SAE TAO|A 140W B &
k=13 X ChA

ek

YBLICH of #of SiLto] YA|ot RE ZEO| 2SI 140w ST E 2Y
= AL

- R PD1 # PD2 M7 SRR AN TR MBI 140W MREBRE,
—R RN —EREEEEER KO LEIR 140W 5£E,

+ 37 PD1 Ml PD2 i1 4 RES AWM ENIGE I 140W MFEEBHEE,
—RABERF— MG EIEE BT @I O AR 140W 7568,

+ When connecting devices to all six charging ports, connect
your largest device to the PD1 port.

- Lorsque vous connectez des appareils aux six ports de charge,
connectez votre plus grand appareil au port PD1.

+ Cuando conecte dispositivos a los seis puertos de carga, conecte su
dispositivo més grande al puerto PD1.

+ Wenn Sie Geréte an alle sechs Ladeanschlisse anschlieen, schlieen
Sie |hr gréRtes Geréat an den PD1-Anschluss an.

- Quando colleghii dispositivi a tutte e sei le porte diricarica, collega il tuo
dispositivo piu grande alla porta PD1..

« Cihazlari alti sarj baglanti noktasina baglarken, en biyik cihazinizi PD1
baglanti noktasina baglayin.

+ Ao conectar dispositivos a todas as seis portas de carregamento,
conecte seu maior dispositivo a porta PD1.

« T1p1 NOAKIOYEHNM YCTPOUCTB KO BCEM LLECTW 3apsifiHbIM nopTam
camoe 60/blLoe YCTPOUCTBO NoaKtoYainTe K nopTy PD1.

c FNA2% 6 DORBER—MINTUTERFT B RADT /NI
% PD1 R—MIEFRLET,

- 6/lle] EX ZE B0 YA AEY o JhY 2 XIS PD1 ZEO
AESYAIL.

- R IR BIFTE /MEF BIR OB, 5Hi RARIREIERE PD1 3K,

- BIREERBIFTE D IR RIB O, B RARIREERED PD1 K0,

+ Emark cables required to reach wattage over 60W

+ Cables Emark requis pour atteindre une puissance supérieure a 60 W
- Se requieren cables Emark para alcanzar una potencia superior a 60W
+ Emark-Kabel missen eine Leistung von tber 60 W erreichen

« Cavi Emark necessari per raggiungere una potenza superiore a 60 W
originale o uno certificato.

+ 60W Uzerinde watt degerine ulagsmak igin gereken kablolari isaretleyin
+ Emark cabos necessarios para atingir poténcia acima de 60W

+ OTMETbTE Kabenw, HeOBXOAMMBIE NS AOCTUXKEHWUS MOLLHOCTY 60/1ee
60 BT

< 60WL EDTy MIUCEES BT ICUEREmark T — 7L
+ 60W 0| &to| tEOl| ZE o= o TPt Emark #01E.
- INEEBIB 60W FF8Y Emark B

- HEHEE 60W FAEHY Emark EB45

+ Keep away from water, liquid, and moisture.

« Tenir a I'écart de l'eau, des liquides et de 'humidité.

+ Mantener alejado del agua, liquidos y humedad.

- Von Wasser, Flussigkeiten und Feuchtigkeit fernhalten.
« Tenere lontano da acqua, liquidi e umidita.

« Su, sivi ve nemden uzak tutunuz.

+ Mantenha longe de dgua, liquidos e umidade.

. Bepeub OT BOAbI, XXUAKOCTWU 1 BNaru.

KGRI GERUSE DT AWTTEE L,

- 2, UM 2 G| 2RE HE| HASTYA L.

- EREKRBEFIR R

* IEBKGRIEMIES.

NEED HELP?

BESOIN D'AIDE POUR? | ;NECESITAS AYUDA? |
BRAUCHEN SIE HILFE? | HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? |
YARDIMA MI IHTIYACINIZ VAR? | PRECISO DE
AJUDA? | HYXXHA MOMOLLb? | Bl HWAE? |
Tg0| €gsitl? | FEMIT? | BEEIL?

<, +1858 268 1800
W4 support@satechi.com

7365 Mission Gorge Rd. Ste. G
San Diego CA 92120 USA

www.satechi.net

@ FCC

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC results.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause harmful interference and

2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation

Note: This Equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

1.1. Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna

1.2. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver

1.3. Connect the equipment into and outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver
is connected

1.4. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer could void the user's
authority operate the equipment

c € CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Satechi declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements and other
relevant provisions of applicable EC directives. For Europe, a copy of the Declaration of
Conformity for this product may be obtained by visiting www.satechi.net/doc

E WEEE Information
L

According to the WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) Directive, do not dispose of
this product as household waste or commercial waste. Waste electrical and electronic
equipment should be appropriately collected and recycled as required by practices established
for your country. For information on recycling of this product, please contact your local
authorities, your household waste disposal service, or the shop where you purchased the
product.

CAN ICES-3 (B) / NMB-3 (B)
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.
(Cet appareil numérique de la Classe B conforme a la norme NMB-003 du Canada)

SATECHI

200W USB-C™ 6-PORT PD
GAN CHARGER - US

USER MANUAL

Manuel d'utilisateur | Manual de usuario |
Bedienungsanleitung | Manuale dell'utente |
Kullanim kilavuzu | Manual do usuério |
PykoBoacTBO nonb3oBatenst | 1—H—<=a7)l |
A8 LM | BEFM | APFM

PLUG & PLAY

BRANCHEZ & JOUEZ | CONECTARY USAR | STECKEN
& SPIELEN | COLLEGARE E GIOCARE | TAKVE GALISTIR
| CONECTE E USE | MOAKIOYM VI PABOTAN | 754&
TLA | 222 Z20] | RMEEDA | RNEENA

SATECHI

1. Connect the charger to a power outlet
Connectez le chargeur a une prise de courant

Conecte el cargador a una toma de corriente

SchlieBen Sie das Ladegerat an eine Steckdose an

Collegare il caricatore ad una presa di corrente

Sarj cihazini bir elektrik prizine baglayin

Conecte o carregador a uma tomada

MoAKNto4NTe 3apsHOe YCTPOCTBO K po3eTke
FBEEIEUNMIERLET | STV P ZHEN HE

1 78 AR R R BIRIAEE | 1 7o R AR R F R

2. Connect your devices
Connectez vos appareils

Conecte us dispositivos

SchlieBen Sie lhre Geréte an

Collega | tuoi dispositivi
Cihazlarinizi baglayin

Conecte seus dispositivos
MoakniounTe BaLWM yCTponcTea
TINAREERTT B | FA 2
ERENRE | EEERRE

FUNCTIONS

FONCTIONS | FUNCIONES | FUNKTIONEN | FUNZIONI |
FONKSIYONLAR | FUNGOES | ®YHKLMN | 185 | 715 |
Ik | Th&E

RN

(3]

Ij

SATECHI

0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0

1. LED Indicator

Indicateur LED | Indicador LED | LED-Anzeige | Indicatore LED | LED
gostergesi | Indicador LED | CeeToanoaHbivt nHankatop | LED 1>
r—4— | LED BA|7| | LED #87~/& | LED #87R4T

2. 6x USB-C PD Charging Ports

Ports de charge USB-C PD | Puertos de carga USB-C PD | USB-C
PD-Ladeanschlisse | Porte di ricarica USB-C PD | USB-C PD Sarj Baglanti
Noktalari | Portas de carregamento USB-C PD | MopTbl 3apsiaku USB-C
PD | USB-C PD 7884 —r | USB-CPD &M ZE |

USB-C PD 7% M | USB-C PD FEEEIH

3. C5 Power Port

Prise d'alimentation C5 | Puerto de alimentacion C5 | C5 Stromanschluss
| Porta di alimentazione C5 | C5 Gug¢ Baglanti Noktasi | Porta de
alimentag&o C5 | MopT nuTaHus C5 | C5 BIRAR— |CEFY ZE|CEE
JRimO | C5 BRI

4. C5 Power Cord (included)

Cordon d'alimentation C5 (inclus) | Cable de alimentacion C5 (incluido)
| C5 Netzkabel (im Lieferumfang enthalten) | Cavo di alimentazione C5
(incluso) | C5 Gug Kablosu (dahil) | Cabo de alimentagdo C5 (incluido) |
LWHyp nuTaHus C5 (BxoanT B KOMNekT) | C5 TRI—K (J/@) | C5 M@
FE(ZB) | C5 BIR (BEM) | C5 BBiREL (FEHT)

5. Desktop Stand

Support de bureau | Soporte de escritorio | Desktop-Stander | Supporto
da tavolo | Masatisti Standi | Suporte de mesa | HacTonbHasi noactaeka
| SERRUR | HAIY AME | RERE | KEX R

POWER SCHEMATIC

SCHEMA DE PUISSANCE | ESQUEMA DE ENERGIA |
LEISTUNGSSCHEMA | SCHEMA DI POTENZA | GUG SEMASI
| ESQUEMA DE ENERGIA | CXEMA MNTAHWA | EIREIER
|HEASE | BRREE | BRREE

PORT USAGE OUTPUT WATTAGE
SINGLE PORT OUTPUT
PD1 (PD3.1) 140W MAX
PD2 (PD3.1) 140W MAX
PD3 (PD3.0) 100W MAX
PD4 (PD3.0) 100W MAX
PD5 (PD3.0) 20W MAX
PD6 (PD3.0) 20W MAX
DOUBLE PORT OUTPUT
PD1 + PD2 100W + 100W
PD1+PD3 100W + 100W
PD1+ PD4 100W + 100W
PD1+ PD5 140W + 20W
PD1+ PD6 140W + 20W
PD2 + PD3 100W + 100W
PD2 + PD4 100W + 100W
PD2 + PD5 140W + 20W
PD2 + PD6 140W + 20W
PD3 + PD4 100W + 100W

PD3 + PD5 100W + 20W
PD3 + PD6 100W + 20W
PD4 + PD5 100W + 20W
PD4 + PD6 100W + 20W
PD5 + PD6 20W + 20W
TRIPLE PORT OUPUT
PD1 +PD2 + PD3 T00W + 45W + 45W
PD1 + PD2 + PD4 T00W + 45W + 45W

PD1+ PD2 + PD5 T00W + 45W + 20W

PD1 + PD2 + PD6 T00W + 45W + 20W

PD1 + PD3 + PD4 T00W + 45W + 45W

PD1 + PD3 + PD5 T00W + 45W + 20W

PD1 + PD3 + PD6 T00W + 45W + 20W

PD1+PD4 +PD5 100W + 45W + 20W

PD1+PD4 +PD6 100W + 45W + 20W

PD1 + PD5 + PD6 T00W + 20W + 20W

PD2 + PD3 + PD4 T00W + 45W + 45W

PD2 + PD3 + PD5 T00W + 45W + 20W

PD2 + PD3 + PD6 T00W + 45W + 20W

PD2 + PD4 + PD5 100W + 45W + 20W

PD2 + PD4 + PD6 100W + 45W + 20W

PD2 + PD5 + PD6 T00W + 20W + 20W

PD3 + PD4 + PD5 100W + 45W + 20W

PD3 + PD4 + PD6 T100W + 45W + 20W
PD3 + PD5 + PD6 100W + 20W + 20W
PD4 + PD5 + PD6 100W + 20W + 20W
QUADRUPLE PORT OUPUT
PD1 + PD2 + PD3 + PD4 T00W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD1 + PD2 + PD3 + PD5 T100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD1 + PD2 + PD3 + PD6 100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD1 + PD2 + PD4 + PD5 100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD1 + PD2 + PD4 + PD6 T00W + 45W + 20W + 20W

PD1 + PD2 + PD5 + PD6

100W + 45W + 20W + 20W

PD1 + PD3 + PD4 + PD5

100W + 45W + 20W + 20W

PD1 + PD3 + PD4 + PD6

T100W + 45W + 20W + 20W

PD1 + PD3 + PD5 + PD6

T100W + 45W + 20W + 20W

PD1 + PD4 + PD5 + PD6

T100W + 45W + 20W + 20W

PD2 + PD3 + PD4 + PD5

100W + 45W + 20W + 20W

PD2 + PD3 + PD4 + PD6 T00W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD2 + PD3 + PD5 + PD6 T00W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD2 + PD4 + PD5 + PD6 T100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD3 + PD4 + PD5 + PD6 T100W + 45W + 20W + 20W

PENTUPLE PORT OUTPUT

PD1+ PD2 + PD3 + PD4 + PDS

65W + 65W + 20W + 20W + 20W

PD1+ PD2 + PD3 + PD4 + PD6

65W + 65W + 20W + 20W + 20W

PD1 + PD3 + PD4 + PD5 + PD6

65W + 65W + 20W + 20W + 20W




